Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Financial services
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2848
ANSWERED ON AUGUST 7, 2023/SRAVANA 16, 1945 (SAKA)
Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana

2848. SHRI ARUN KUMAR SAGAR:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the nationalized banks have organized the programmes related to centrally operated
schemes like Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana, Stand Up India Yojana, Pradhan Mantri Jeevan
Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY), Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Atal Pension
Yojana etc., in Shahjahanpur Constituency of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the place-wise/date-wise details of the programmes organized in Shahjahanpur
Constituency during the last three years;

(c) whether the nationalized banks have invited the local public representatives in each
programme organized in Shahjahanpur Constituency during the above period;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(F) the steps taken by the Government to ensure participation of local representatives in the
programmes related to operation of central schemes by the nationalized banks?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) Banks have organised various programmes in Shahjahanpur constituency of Uttar Pradesh
in tandem with local administration and other stake holders for schemes like Pradhan Mantri
Mudra Yojana, Stand Up India Yojana, Pradhan Mantri Jeevan Jyoti Bima Yojana (PMJJBY),
Pradhan Mantri Suraksha Bima Yojana (PMSBY), Atal Pension Yojana etc.

(b) to (f) State Level Banker’s Committee (SLBC), Uttar Pradesh (UP) has informed that
invitations are sent to the various categories of public representatives while organising
programmes under these schemes. Details of the programmes organised and public
representatives who participated in the programmes organised in Shahjahanpur Constituency
during last three years is placed at Annexure |. Department of Financial Services has written
to SLBC, UP to ensure the presence of Public Representatives like MPs/MLAs etc. in the
meetings of the District Level Review Committees (DLRCs) and also in all the credit outreach
programmes in relation to the various Government Schemes.
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Annexure | part (b) to (f) for Lok Sabha Ques. No. 2848 for answer on 07.08.2023
regarding ""Pradhan Mantri Mudra Yojana"

Details of Camps organized by Nationalised Banks in Shahjahanpur Constituency, Uttar
Pradesh during the last 3 years

Date Location Schemes | Whether Local If Yes, Name of Local
Covered | Representative Representative
(PMMY/S Invited Participated
UPI/PMJ (Yes/No)
JBY/PMS
BY/APY
etc.)
04-05 Oct, 2019 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes Hon’ble Member of
Parliament Shahjahanpur and
local leaders
28-Oct, 2021 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes Hon’ble Finance Minister

UP, Gram-Pramukh,
Sarpanch etc

05-Jan, 2022 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes Hon’ble Finance Minister
UP, Gram-Pramukh,
Sarpanch etc

16-Apr, 2022 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes Hon’ble Member of
Parliament Shahjahanpur ,
Hon’ble Minister of Finance
and Parliamentary affairs
UP, Gram-Pramukh,
Sarpanch etc

08-Jun, 2022 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes MLC , Zila Panchayat
Adhyaksha and Gram-
Pramukh, Sarpanch etc

02-04 Jun, 2023 | Shahjahanpur | All above Yes Hon’ble Minister of Finance
and Parliamentary affairs
UP, Gram-Pramukh,
Sarpanch etc
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